o

7N
mployers v |
{L@A"’

~ L Philippines SOCIAL JUSTICE
DECENT WORK

European Union

EU-ILO-OECD-ECOP Technical Seminar on the Implementation of International
Expectations and Standards on Corporate Social Responsibility/Responsible
Business Conduct
25 July 2019

Marriott Grand Ballroom
No. 20 Newport Boulevard, Pasay City, Manila, Philippines

AGENDA

0800-0830 Registration
0830-0850 Opening session

Opening address
Mr Khalid Hassan, Director
International Labour Organization (ILO CO-Manila) Country Office for the Philippines

Ms Stephanie Venuti, Country Lead Responsible Supply Chains

in Asia Policy Advisor

Responsible Business Conduct, Organization for Economic Cooperation and
Development (OECD)

Keynote address

Ms Teresita Cucueco, Director
Bureau of Working Conditions
Department of Labor and Employment

Message

Mr. Thomas Wiersing, Counsellor

Deputy Head of Mission and Head of Political, Press and Information Section
Delegation of the European Union to the Philippines

Ms Alegria Limjoco, President
Philippine Chamber of Commerce and Industry

0850-0930 International Standards Promoting Responsible Business-UN (UN GP on BHR,
UN Global Compact, ILO MNE Declaration), OECD Guidelines on Multinationals, EU
2020 and 1SO 26000
Which instruments should companies refer to?
The ILOMNE Declaration:
4+ What is the MNE Declaration and to whom it apply?
4+ What is the importance of the MNE declaration in the context of other ILO
international conventions and recommendations.

Mr Fredy Guayacan, Program Manager
ILO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, Responsible Supply Chains in Asia

The OECD Guidelines for Multinational Enterprises and risk-based
due diligence framework
OECD Representative



European Union

0930-0945

0945-1000

1000-1015

1015-1030

1030-1130

1130-1145

1145-1200

1200-1330

1330-1530

1530-1600

1600-1650

1650-1700

1700-1705

Additional Names:

&) OECD

N )

Philippines

SOCIAL JUSTICE
DECENT WORK

Question and Answer

Presentation on Initial Findings of the ILO RSCA Project Research Study on the Fruits
and Vegetables Supply Chains in the Philippines and Responsible Business Conduct
towards Economic and Social Upgrading

Prof Adela Ellson, Researcher-Consultant

Former Dean, School of Management

University of the Philippines Mindanao

Question and Answer
Coffee Break/Networking

OECD Risk based due diligence
The framework
How it was developed, differences to other programme approaches
Characteristics of due diligence
Key elements of framework
4+ In practice-OECD-FAO pilot with Agri businesses
+ Key findings, next steps and update on SEA pilot with Agri business
4+ RSC Asia, training opportunities for networks and organizations
Room Document: Baseline report October 2018
(OECD-FAO global pilot on-going)
Ms Shivani Kannabhiran, Policy Analyst-Responsible Business Conduct
Investment Division, Directorate for Financial and Enterprise Affairs, OECD

Question and Answer

Short briefing on the afternoon session
Networking Lunch

Group Workshop

Coffee break/ Consolidation of Group Reports
Group Reporting

Summary of recommendations/ Way forward

Mr Sergio Luis-Ortiz, President
Employers Confederation of the Philippines

Mr Fredy Guayacan-Program Manager RSCA-



