







## EU-ILO-OECD-ECOP Technical Seminar on the Implementation of International Expectations and Standards on Corporate Social Responsibility/Responsible Business Conduct

25 July 2019 Marriott Grand Ballroom No. 20 Newport Boulevard, Pasay City, Manila, Philippines

## AGENDA

0800-0830Registration0830-0850Opening session

Opening address *Mr Khalid Hassan, Director* International Labour Organization (ILO CO-Manila) Country Office for the Philippines

*Ms Stephanie Venuti, Country Lead Responsible Supply Chains in Asia Policy Advisor* Responsible Business Conduct, Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)

Keynote address *Ms Teresita Cucueco, Director* Bureau of Working Conditions Department of Labor and Employment

Message

## Mr. Thomas Wiersing, Counsellor

Deputy Head of Mission and Head of Political, Press and Information Section Delegation of the European Union to the Philippines

*Ms Alegria Limjoco, President* Philippine Chamber of Commerce and Industry

0850-0930 International Standards Promoting Responsible Business-UN (UN GP on BHR, UN Global Compact, ILO MNE Declaration), OECD Guidelines on Multinationals, EU 2020 and ISO 26000 Which instruments should companies refer to?

The ILOMNE Declaration:

- What is the MNE Declaration and to whom it apply?
- What is the importance of the MNE declaration in the context of other ILO international conventions and recommendations.

## Mr Fredy Guayacan, Program Manager

ILO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, Responsible Supply Chains in Asia

The OECD Guidelines for Multinational Enterprises and risk-based due diligence framework **OECD Representative** 









0930-0945	Question and Answer
0945-1000	Presentation on Initial Findings of the ILO RSCA Project Research Study on the Fruits and Vegetables Supply Chains in the Philippines and Responsible Business Conduct towards Economic and Social Upgrading <b>Prof Adela Ellson, Researcher-Consultant</b> Former Dean, School of Management University of the Philippines Mindanao
1000-1015	Question and Answer
1015-1030	Coffee Break/Networking
1030-1130	<ul> <li>OECD Risk based due diligence</li> <li>The framework</li> <li>How it was developed, differences to other programme approaches</li> <li>Characteristics of due diligence</li> <li>Key elements of framework</li> <li>In practice-OECD-FAO pilot with Agri businesses</li> <li>Key findings, next steps and update on SEA pilot with Agri business</li> <li>RSC Asia, training opportunities for networks and organizations</li> <li>Room Document: Baseline report October 2018 (OECD-FAO global pilot on-going)</li> <li>Ms Shivani Kannabhiran, Policy Analyst-Responsible Business Conduct</li> <li>Investment Division, Directorate for Financial and Enterprise Affairs, OECD</li> </ul>
1130-1145	Question and Answer
1145-1200	Short briefing on the afternoon session
1200-1330	Networking Lunch
1330-1530	Group Workshop
1530-1600	Coffee break/ Consolidation of Group Reports
1600-1650	Group Reporting
1650-1700	Summary of recommendations/ Way forward
1700-1705	<i>Mr Sergio Luis-Ortiz, President</i> Employers Confederation of the Philippines
Additional Names:	

Mr Fredy Guayacan-Program Manager RSCA-